ordinary post to their registered addresses in or around mid-December 2014 at their own risk.

 4

Despatch of share certificates

It is expected that the certificates for the Consideration Shares will be despatched to the Qualifying
Shareholders by ordinary post to their registered addresses in or around mid-December 2014 at their
own risk.

Taxation

Qualifying Shareholders are recommended to consult their professional advisers if they are in any
doubt as to the taxation implications of holding or dealing in the Consideration Shares. It is
emphasised that none of the Company or its Directors accept responsibility for any tax effects or
liability of holders of the Consideration Shares resulting from holding or disposal of, or dealing in
the Consideration Shares.

Effects on the shareholding structure of the Company

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately after the distribution of the Consideration Shares are summarised as follows:

  Immediately after the
 As at the date of this

Announcement
distribution of

the Consideration Shares
Shareholders No. of Shares Approximate

%
No. of Shares Approximate%

Directors
Dr. Mo Shikang1 427,841,375 7.36 608,917,695 10.48
Mr. Zhang Hesheng1 227,138,793 3.91 323,271,283 5.56
Mr. Chu Kin Wang Peleus1 & 2 9,840,000 0.17 14,004,607 0.24
The Vendor 1,727,729,582 29.74 - -
Public Shareholders 3,417,404,386 58.82 4,863,760,551 83.71
 ------------------ --------- ------------------ ---------
Total 5,809,954,136 100.00 5,809,954,136 100.00
 ========== ===== ========== =====

Notes:
1. Dr. Mo Shikang, Mr. Zhang Hesheng and Mr. Chu Kin Wang Peleus are the Directors.
2. This represents interests legally and beneficially held by the spouse of Mr. Chu Kin Wang Peleus.

GENERAL

Further announcement(s) will be made by the Company in respect of the date of despatch of share
certificates and further details of arrangement for Overseas Shareholders.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the
securities of the Company.

By order of the Board of
Chinese People Holdings Company Limited